Regular Full-Time Employees - Employees are considered full-time employees if they are normally scheduled 

to work at least thirty (30) hours per week. These employees are generally eligible to receive ECRCHS benefits, 

if any, subject to the terms and conditions of each benefit plan. Please note this includes those staff members who 

may only work one hundred eighty-two (182) days per calendar year. 

Regular Part-Time Employees - Employees are considered part-time employees if they are NOT normally 

scheduled to work at least thirty (30) hours per week during the regular school year, or if they only irregularly 

work thirty (30) or more hours per week.